
 

 

Proponent Questions and Answers 

Records Classification and Records and Information Management Consultant 

RFP Number: 11000-417-002 

 

 

Received:  December 7, 2023 

Question:  What is the in-person vs. remote requirement for this contract? 

Answer:  We do not have a mandatory on-site component of the project, however we hope to 

see respondents include their suggested work arrangement within their proposals. 
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Question: What are the insurance requirements for this contract? 

Answer:  Please see Section 14 in the Long Form Contract that has now been posted alongside 

the RFP (Records Classification and Records and Information Management 

Consultant – RFP Number: 11000-417-002) on the C-NLOPB website. 

 


